1
622Mbps SFP Transceiver
MODEL: SF-LH-622-80
Product Features
 Operating data rate up to 622Mbps
 1310nm FP Laser Transmitter
 Distance up to 80km
 Single 3. 3V Power supply and TTL Logic Interface

CML Outputs (Differential) Vout mVpp 400 800 1200 AC coupled outputs
Output Impedance (Differential) Zout Ω 85 100 115
Rx_LOS Output Voltage - High  V 2  Vcc+0.3 lo = 400μA; Host Vcc
Rx_LOS Output Voltage - Low  V 0  0.8 lo = -4.0mA
MOD_DEF ( 0:2 ) VoL V 0  0.5
With Serial ID
VoH V 2.5
Transmitter Performance
Table 4- optical TX Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Min. Typical Max. Unit
9μm Core Diameter SMF
SFP-LH-622-20
L
-0.3 20
Km
SFP-LH-622-40 2.4 40
Data Rate   622  Mbps
Transmitter
Centre Wavelength λc 1530 1550 1570 nm
Spectral Width (RMS) Ϭ   1 nm

signals. Calibration and alarm/warning threshold data is written during device manufacture. Received
power monitoring, transmitted power monitoring, bias current monitoring, supply voltage monitoring
and temperature monitoring all are implemented. The diagnostic data are raw A/D values and must be
converted to real world units using calibration constants stored in EEPROM locations 56 – 95 at wire
serial bus address A2h. The digital diagnostic memory map specific data field define as following .For
detail EEPROM information, please refer to the related document of SFF 8472 Rev 9.3
5
Recommend Circuit Schematic
6
Mechanical Specifications
Order Information
Table 7-Order Information
Part No. Data Rate Laser Fibre Type Distance Optical
Interface
DDMI
SFP-LH-622-80 622Mbps 1550nm FP SMF 80KM LC NO
SFP-LH-622-80D 622Mbps 1550nm FP SMF 80KM LC YES
SFP-LH-622-80I 622Mbps 1550nm FP SMF 80KM LC NO
SFP-LH-622-80DI 622Mbps 1550nm FP SMF 80KM LC YES
Notice
ZHT reserves the right to make changes to or discontinue any optical link product or service
identified in this publication, without notice, in order to improve design and/or performance.
applications that are described herein for any of the optical link products are for illustrative purposes